
ACTS OF PARLIAfiIENT, ETC.·-contimwd. 

Stamp Act and Amendments ". ". 
StandinO' Orders and Rules (Parliamentary) 
Statutes"(sessional setR per voL) 
Steam Boilers Act 
Supreme Court Act Amendment Act, 1903 
Supreme Court Rules (bound) ". ". 
Tota.lisator Act and Amendment 
'I'l'l1de Marks Act and Amendment... 
Trade Unions Act 
Tramways Act, 1885 ". ". . .. 
Transfer of Land Act and Amendment 
Trespass, Fencing, and Impounding Act 
Truck Act and Amendment". ". 
Trustees Act " . ". 
Weights and Measures Act and Amendment 
Workmen's vVages Act ". ". 
Workers' Compenflation Act and Rules 

Other Acts at similar rates. 

1901. COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA. 

An Act for the Interpretation of Acts of Parlia-
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ment and for shortening their Language ". 0 0 5 
An Act to mn.ke provision for the Collection 

and Payment of the Public Moneys, the 
Audit of Public Accounts, and the ProtBc­
tion and Recovery of Public Property, and 
for other purposes ". ". ". ". 0 0 8 

An Act to provide for the rccognition through­
out the Commonwealth of the Laws, the 
Public Acts and Records, and the Judicial 
Proceedings ofthe States ". 0 0 3 

An Act relating to the Customs." 0 1 0 
An Act rebting to the Postal and 'felebrraphic 

Services of the Commonwealth 0 1 0 
An Act relating to the Excise on Beer ". 0 0 5 
An Act relating to Distillation ". ." 0 1 0 
An Act relating' to Excise ". ." 0 0 8 
An Act to pro'vide for the Service and Execu-

tion throughout the Comm;:nnvealth of the 
Civil and Criminal Process and the Judg­
ments of the Courts of t·he States and of 
other parts of the COlllmonwealth and for 
other purposes connected therewith ". 0 0 5 

An Act to provide for the Acquisition of Pro­
perty for Public PYl'poses f~r dealing with 
Propmty so ncqmred ~md fot' other pur-
poses connected t1l:e:-ewlth ". ": ". 0 0 8 

An Act to make prOVISIOn for t.he pUlllshmcnt 
of Offences against the Laws of the 
Commonwealth 0 0 3 

1902. 
An Act to provide for the geguhtion R~stric-

tion and Prohibition of the IlltroductlOn of 
Labourers fnm the Pacific Islands and 
for other purposes ".." ". ". 

An Act to place certain restrictions on Immigra­
tion and to pt'ovide for the removal from 
the Commouwealth of prohibited Immi-
grants ". " 

An Act for the Regulatiou of the Public 
Service ". ". 

An Act to provide for an uniform .I<'edernJ 
Franchise 

An Act relating to Duties of Excise ". 
An Act relating- to Duties of Customs 

Schedule only ." 
An Act relating to Royal Commissions " 
An Act rela.ting to Postal and Telegraph!c gates 
An Act to regnhl,te Pa, liamentary Elections '" 
An Act relatinO' to the Allowance to Memhers 

of each H~use of the Parliament cf the 
Commonwealth 

An Act to make temporn.ry provision for enforc-
ing claims against the Commonwealth ". 

1908. 
An Act to make further provision for the Elec-
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tion of Senators 0 0 3 

GAZR1'TE, ''V.A. 

An Act to abolish the Rebate of Excise Duty on 
Sugal' 

An Act to provide for a Bouuty to Growers of 
Sugar-Cn,ne and Beet 

An Act to make provision for the Exercise of 
the Judicial Power of the Commonwealth". 

An Act to regulate the Practice and Procedure 
of the HiO'h Court ". ". ." ." 

An Act to am:ud the High Court Procedure Act 
An Act to approve of an Agreement relating to 

the Naval Force on the Australian Station, 
etc. 

An Ll ct rehtting to Elections 
An Act relating to Natnralisation 
An Act relating to Extradition ". 
An Act lehting to Patents of Inventions 
l\.n Act for the Publication of Sta,tutory Rules 
.t\.n A.ct to amend the Commonwealth Public 

Service Act, 1902 
An Act to providc for the Naval and l1'Iilitary 

Defence and Protection of the Commonwealth 
and of the several States 

l~llles of High Court 
Scale of Pees of High Court 

CONTENTS. 

Acts of Pfll'limnent, etc., for sale 
Bankruptcy ... ... . .. 
Colonial Secretary's Department 
Companies 
Cr,)wn La.w Department 
Deceased Persons' Estates ... 
Dental Board 

s. d. 

0 0 " .) 

0 0 3 

0 0 8 

0 1 6 
0 0 3 

0 0 3 
0 0 3 
0 0 3 
0 0 3 
0 0 8 
0 0 3 

0 0 3 

0 0 8 
0 0 6 
0 0 6 

Page 
231-2 

229-81 
189-201 

228-9 
201 
229 
225 
192 
223 
228 

Fl'elllantle Harbour 'frust ... 
Government Geologist 
Govcrnment Labour Bureau 
Health Boards 
Land Titles' Oilice 
Lands Department 
Local Boards of Health 
lVIines Department 
Mining Companies 
]\1issing .I<'ri0n(1s 
Orders in Council 
Proclamations 
Public Works Department 
Railways Department 
RegistrH.r General 
Registrar SUP1'81110 Court 
Road Boards 

193, 215-28 
225-6 

". 201-9,21-:1. 
193,215-28 

209-11 
228-H 

223 
190 

189-90 
213-5 
211-3 

224 

Surveyor General 
'render Board 
Tenders accepted 
Tenders invited 
Transfer of Land 

THE GOVEEN1J;IENT GAZETTE. 

215 
226-8 

209 
215 
215 

212-5 
225-6 

SUBSCRIPTIONS: On and aftei' the lsi July, 1904, the 
Subscription will be at the rate of 12s. tid. per nnnUlll, 
payable in advance. 

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of 
June or Decernber; a less period than six rnonths cannot 
be subscribed for. 

ADVEl~TISE)IEN'rS will be charged at the following rates :_ 

For the first 8 lines, ·1s. 
For flVery additional line, 4d, 

and half price for each subsequent insertion. 

The GOVERNThIEN~' GAZE'£'l'E is published on FRIDAY in 
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the 
Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding 
the day of pUblication. 

All cOllllllunications should be atldressecl to "The 
Government Printer, Perth." 

By Authority: WM. ALFRED 'VATSON, Government Printer, Perth. 
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